
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

No. 

60 
71 
89 
63 

614 
10 

654 
9 

88 
49 
37 

119 
18 

4 

Name 

Stefan Schluter 
Mike Bond 
Cory Miller 
David Long 
William Pollard 
David Lee 
Louis Gladfelter 
Terrance Swonke 
Gary Perser 
Kevin Ford 
Joanne Lemmons 
Terry Davis 
Ken Morris 
Paul Martin 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

1972 Porsche 914-4 
1971 MG Midget 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
1967 Sprite Sprite 
1974 Porsche 914 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite Mk I 
1962 Mini Mini Cooper S 
1969 Austin Healey Sprite 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1968 MG Midget 
1963 Morris Mini 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1971 MG B 
1970 MG Roadster 

Color 

Tangerine 
Blue 
Blue 
White 
Yellow 
White 
Lt Green 
Blue 
Bright Blue 
Blue 
Green 
BLUE 
Lime 
Black 

Class 

EP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

EP 

FP 

CS 

FP 

FP 

FP 

CS 

FP 

EP 

FP 

Group 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

Best Tm 

2:21.260 
2:22.644 
2:27.367 
2:30.388 
2:30.906 
2:31.006 
2:36.403 
2:36.489 
2:43.481 
2:43.672 
2:53.041 
3:05.861 

In Lap 

3 
2 
3 
2 
3 
3 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
3 
0 
0 

Total Tm 

7:15.892 
7:45.246 
7:51.811 
5:11.414 
7:50.680 
8:35.623 
3:08.375 
8:18.850 
8:37.986 
3:19.853 
9:54.555 

10:03.483 
1:30.468 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/21/2023 8:04:52 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso 
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Practice (10:00 Time) started at 11:48:19 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

4/21/2023 11:10 



Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(60) Stefan Schluter 
1 
2 
3 

 

(71) Mike Bond 
1 
2 
3 

 

(89) Cory Miller 
1 
2 
3 

 

(63) David Long 
1 
2 

 

(614) William Pollard 
1 
2 
3 

 

(10) David Lee 
1 
2 
3 

 

(654) Louis Gladfelter 
1 

 

(9) Terrance Swonke 
1 
2 
3 

 

(88) Gary Perser 
1 
2 
3 

 

(49) Kevin Ford 
p1 

 

(37) Joanne Lemmons 
1 
2 
3 

 

(119) Terry Davis 
1 
2 
3 

Lap Tm 

2:26.676 
2:22.506 
2:21.260 

2:27.057 
2:22.644 
2:23.492 

2:36.248 
2:31.313 
2:27.367 

2:33.285 
2:30.388 

2:36.166 
2:31.705 
2:30.906 

2:38.072 
2:31.494 
2:31.006 

2:36.403 

2:40.293 
2:36.489 
2:44.110 

2:50.619 
2:43.481 
2:43.639 

2:43.672 

2:59.039 
2:53.041 
2:55.072 

3:12.744 
3:07.538 
3:05.861 

Diff 

+5.416 
+1.246 

+4.413 

+0.848 

+8.881 
+3.946 

+2.897 

+5.260 
+0.799 

+7.066 
+0.488 

+3.804 

+7.621 

+7.138 

+0.158 

+5.998 

+2.031 

+6.883 
+1.677 

Time of Day 

11:50:52.037 
11:53:14.543 
11:55:35.803 

11:51:19.021 
11:53:41.665 
11:56:05.157 

11:51:13.042 
11:53:44.355 
11:56:11.722 

11:51:00.937 
11:53:31.325 

11:51:07.980 
11:53:39.685 
11:56:10.591 

11:51:53.034 
11:54:24.528 
11:56:55.534 

11:51:28.286 

11:51:18.162 
11:53:54.651 
11:56:38.761 

11:51:30.777 
11:54:14.258 
11:56:57.897 

11:51:39.764 

11:52:26.353 
11:55:19.394 
11:58:14.466 

11:52:09.995 
11:55:17.533 
11:58:23.394 
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